
Appendix A 
Decision No. C23-0851 
Proceeding No. 23L-0603G

ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION Colo. P.U.C. No. 7 Gas 
1555 Blake St., Suite 400 Fifth Revised Sheet No.6A 
Denver, CO 80202 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No.6A 

NATURAL GAS RATES 
Gas Cost Adjustment 

Tme of Charge 
Residential, Small Commercial & 
Commercial, and Irrigation Se,vice: 

!!. SE SW 

Gas Cost Adjusbnent (GCA): 

Commodity 
Upstream Pipeline 
Deferred Gas Cost 

Total GCA 

$0.42658 

0.20316 
-0.04180 
$0.58794 

$035551 
0 01041 

-0 06190 
$030402 

$0.46956 

0.00410 
023780 

$0.71146 

(R,R,R) 
(1,1,1) 

(l,R,R) 
(R,R,R) 

Transportation Service: 

Transportation Gas Cost Adj $0 00077 $0.00077 $0.00077 (1,1,1) 
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