ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION 1555 Blake St., Suite 400 Denver, CO 80202 Colo. P.U.C. No. 7 Gas Fifth Revised Sheet No.6A Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet No.6A

Issue Date:

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

NATURAL GAS RATES Gas Cost Adjustment				
Residential, Small Commercial &				
Commercial, and Irrigation Service:				
Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA):				
Commodity	\$0.42658	\$0 35551	\$0.46956	(R,R,R)
Upstream Pipeline	0.20316	0 01041	0.00410	(1,1,1)
Deferred Gas Cost	-0.04180	-0 06190	0.23780	(I,R,R)
Total GCA	\$0.58794	\$0 30402	\$0.71146	(R,R,R)
Transportation Service:				
Transportation Gas Cost Adj	\$0 00077	\$0.00077	\$0.00077	(1,1,1)
				ot Write is Space

s/Kathleen Ocanas

Title: Vice-President

Rates and Regulatory Affairs

Advice Letter No.

Decision or Authority No.